RESOLUTION NO. _ 26136

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL), RELATIVE TO CONTRACT
NO. E-08-027-201, TRAFFIC OPERATIONS RE-ROOFING
PROJECT, WITH DON GRANT COMPANY, WHICH
INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY THREE
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIVE AND 74/100 DOLLARS
($3,905.74), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF
EIGHTY-SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY-ONE AND
74/100 ($86,551.74), AND RELEASING THE REMAINING
CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF FOUR THOUSAND THREE
HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT AND 26/100 ($4,348.26).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE‘ CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1
(Final), relative to Contract No. E-08-027-201, Traffic Operations Re-Roofing Project, with Don
Grant Company, which increases the contract émount by $3,905.74, for a revised contract
amount of $86,551.74, and releasing the remaininé contingency amount of $4,348.26.

ADOPTED: November 17”7  2009.

/add






